

Aurora Announces December Consolidated Sales of NT\$1.26 Billion Full-year Growth Anchored by China

TAIPEI, Taiwan, January 9, 2012 – Aurora Corp. (Ticker: 2373 TT / 2373 TW) today announced consolidated net sales for December 2011 of NT\$1.26 billion, representing increases of 6% month-over-month and 0% over the year-ago period, respectively. For the full year of 2011, Aurora reported consolidated net sales of NT\$13.01 billion, a 3% increase from the prior year.

Parent-only net sales in December was NT\$264 million, up 4% over November and flat year-over-year. Full-year parent-only net sales totaled NT\$2.89 billion, a 6% increase from the prior year.

Net sales in China rose 7% to 135 million RMB over November and remained flat over the year-ago month. As percentage of total monthly sales, China accounted for 51%. Full-year China net sales approximated 1.4 billion RMB, a 13% increase from the prior year. China OA, furniture and office equipment segments recorded growth rates of 10%, 24% and 0% compared to 2010.

Parent Company Sales (mn NT)	2011	2010	MoM%	YoY%
December	264	266	4%	-1%
January – December	2,886	2,718	-	6%

Consolidated Sales (mn NT)	2011	2010	MoM%	YoY%
December	1,262	1,265	6%	0%
January – December	13,012	12,660	-	3%

China Sales (mn RMB)	2011	2010	MoM%	YoY%
December	135	135	7%	0%
January – December	1,398	1,237	-	13%

Sales by Region (%)	Taiwan	China
December	49%	51%
January – December	52%	48%

Note: All figures provided herein were unaudited and prepared in accordance with ROC GAAP.

For further information, please contact

Ernest Ma, Spokesperson
Grace Peng, Deputy Spokesperson
+886-2-2345-8088